



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 4

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKJ 8615R

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	AIRCON CONDENSER	DENTED	978.52	978.52
1	AIRCON FAN BLADE	NOT NECESSARY	113.00	-
1	AIRCON FAN COWLING	NOT NECESSARY	264.20	-
1	AIRCON FAN MOTOR	NOT NECESSARY	395.75	-
1	FRONT BONNET	DENTED	750.30	750.30
2	FRONT BONNET HINGES L/R @\$107.00	NOT NECESSARY	214.00	-
2	FRONT BONNET INNER SIDE RUBBER MOULDING L/R @ \$33.51	NOT NECESSARY	67.02	-
2	FRONT BONNET INNER TOP RUBBER MOULDING L/R @ \$31.42	NOT NECESSARY	62.84	-
1	FRONT BONNET INSULATOR MAT	NOT NECESSARY	189.45	-
1	FRONT BONNET MECHANISM LOCK	DAMAGED	247.60	247.60
1	FRONT BUMPER	DISTORTED	580.10	580.10
2	FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP GARNISH L/R @\$103.65	O/S CRACKED	207.30	103.65
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	TORN	323.70	323.70
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	DENTED	395.72	395.72
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER L/R @\$28.00	NOT NECESSARY	56.00	-
2	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD COVER L/R @\$178.22	NOT NECESSARY	356.44	-
2	FRONT FENDER L/R @\$540.40	O/S BUCKLED	1,080.80	540.40
1	FRONT GRILLE	CRACKED	392.50	392.50
1	FRONT GRILLE 'LOGO' EMBLEM	NECESSARY	76.40	76.40
2	FRONT GRILLE INNER BRACKET L/R @\$30.20	NOT NECESSARY	60.40	-
1	FRONT GRILLE OUTER CHROME COVER	CRACKED	413.60	413.60
2	FRONT HEADLAMP L/R @\$980.27	CRACKED	1,960.54	1,960.54
2	FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET L/R @\$36.45	DENTED	72.90	72.90
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	BUCKLED	564.77	564.77
1	RADIATOR (AUTO)	WARPED	1,132.00	1,132.00
1	RADIATOR FAN BLADE	NOT NECESSARY	121.70	-
1	RADIATOR FAN COWLING	NOT NECESSARY	281.50	-
1	RADIATOR FAN MOTOR	NOT NECESSARY	399.25	-
1	RADIATOR LOWER HOSE	NOT NECESSARY	83.25	-

Report Ref No. CS/LIP24100074/Aqp3e2(N)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	RADIATOR SIDE GARNISH L/R @\$108.35	NOT NECESSARY	216.70	-
1	RADIATOR TOP HOSE	NOT NECESSARY	98.72	-
1	REAR BOOTLID	BUCKLED	730.72	730.72
1	REAR BOOTLID '1.6 I-VTEC' EMBLEM	NECESSARY	103.20	103.20
1	REAR BOOT 'CIVIC' EMBLEM	NECESSARY	97.62	97.62
2	REAR BOOT HINGES L/R @\$137.00	NOT NECESSARY	274.00	-
1	REAR BOOTLID MECHANISM LOCK	NOT NECESSARY	195.25	-
2	REAR BOOTLID REFLECTOR L/R @\$271.75	NOT NECESSARY	543.50	-
1	REAR BOOTLID WEATHER STRIP	NOT NECESSARY	197.25	-
1	REAR BUMPER	DISTORTED	585.70	585.70
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER L/R @\$28.60	N/S CRACKED	57.20	28.60
1	REAR END PANEL	DISTORTED	520.60	520.60
1	REAR END PANEL INNER TOP GARNISH	DEFORMED	206.35	206.35
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	687.92	-
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL INNER SIDE PANEL LH	DISTORTED	265.30	265.30
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD COVER	DEFORMED	357.20	357.20
1	REAR LH DOOR	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	730.50	-
1	REAR LH DOOR CHECKER	NOT NECESSARY	112.50	-
1	REAR LH DOOR HINGE (BOTTOM)	NOT NECESSARY	137.20	-
1	REAR LH DOOR HINGE (TOP)	NOT NECESSARY	137.20	-
1	REAR LH DOOR MECHANISM LOCK	NOT NECESSARY	292.20	-
1	REAR LH DOOR WEATHERSTRIP	NOT NECESSARY	289.70	-
1	REAR LH FENDER	DISTORTED	994.00	994.00
1	REAR LH FENDER INNER AIR VENT	DEFORMED	75.60	75.60
1	REAR LH FENDER INNER PANEL	DISTORTED	452.70	452.70
1	REAR LH FENDER INNER SHIELD COVER	TORN	201.60	201.60
1	REAR LH FENDER INNER TRIM GARNISH	CRUMPLED	381.70	381.70
1	REAR LH FENDER MUDFLAP	TORN	131.25	131.25
1	REAR LH KNUCKLE ARM	DISTORTED	525.60	525.60
1	REAR LH KNUCKLE ARM BEARING	DAMAGED	142.00	142.00
1	REAR LH LOWER ARM	BENT	576.70	576.70
1	REAR LH SHOCK ABSORBER	BENT	395.72	395.72

Report Ref No. CS/LIP24100074/Aqp3e2(N)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR LH TAILLAMP PANEL	DISTORTED	287.50	287.50
1	REAR LH TRAILING ARM	NOT NECESSARY	381.00	-
1	REAR LH UPPER ARM	BENT	496.50	496.50
1	REAR LH WHEEL HOUSE PANEL	DISTORTED	495.72	495.72
2	REAR TAILLAMP L/R @\$782.50	O/S CRACKED	1,565.00	395.00
2	REAR TAILLAMP LOWER BRACKET L/R @\$26.22	NOT NECESSARY	52.44	-
1	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	NECESSARY	380.64	190.32
1	REAR BOOTLID 'LOGO' EMBLEM	NECESSARY	98.00	98.00
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-5,262.35	-3,453.58
			21,049.40	13,814.32
1	REAR LH SPORT RIM (SN)	CUT	1,079.60	450.00
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-215.92	-
			863.68	450.00
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	SET FRONT BONNET INSULATOR MAT CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	-
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	30.00
1	FRONT BUMPER NUMBER PLATE (SN)	BENT	25.00	25.00
1	FRONT BUMPER NUMBER PLATE FRAME (SN)	DEFORMED	50.00	30.00
2	SET FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD COVER CLIPS L/R @ \$30.00 (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	-
1	SET FRONT GRILLE CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	20.00
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	30.00
1	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	MISSING	280.00	200.00
1	SET REAR END PANEL INNER TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	10.00
1	SET REAR LH FENDER INNER SHIELD COVER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	20.00
1	REAR LH FENDER INNER TRIM GARNISH CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	REAR LH TYRE (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	380.00	-
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	60.00
			1,125.00	455.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TO REMOVE, CHANGE AIR CON PARTS, VACUUMS, REFILL AIR CON GAS.		180.00	120.00

Report Ref No. CS/LIP24100074/Aqp3e2(N)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO REMOVE, REINSTALL ELECTRICAL WIRING HARNESS, CHECK LIGHTING AND RESETTING HEADLAMP FOCUSING. (TO FR)		80.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE, REINSTALL ELECTRICAL WIRING HARNESS, CHECK LIGHTING, AND REWIRE FOR PARKING SENSOR.		80.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE, REINSTALL ROOF TOP TRIM UPHOLSTERY, CUSHION SEAT, TRIM GARNISH, TRIM LINER CARPET. (TO FR)		80.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE, REINSTALL TAILGATE WINDSCREEN.		150.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE, CHANGE REAR SUSPENSION PARTS, AXLE CARRIAGE, ABSORBER, LOWER ARM, TOP ARM, TRAILING ARM, KNUCKLE ARM, WHEEL BEARING, BEARING HUB AND ETC.		280.00	200.00
	TO ROAD TEST DRIVING, CHECK AND RESETTING WHEEL ALIGNMENTS SYSTEM.		100.00	80.00
	TO PROVIDE LABOUR, WORKMANSHIP TO CHANGE THE ABOVE DAMAGED BODYPARTS, REPAIR, RE-CONSTRUCT AND RE-ALIGN BODY STRUCTURE, BODY ALIGNMENTS AND DAMAGED CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR FLOOR PANEL AND REAR LH DOOR.		3,200.00	2,200.00
	TO REMOVE, REINSTALL PETROL TANK. (TO FR)		80.00	60.00
	TO APPLY ANTI-RUST CHEMICAL ON REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANEL.		200.00	100.00
	TO TRANSFER REAR BOOTLID MECHANISM LOCK OUTER HANDLE REFLECTOR.		80.00	60.00
	TO RE-SPRAY PAINTING ON THE REAR BOOTLID, REAR END PANEL, REAR FENDER (L/R), SPARE TYRE PANEL AND REAR BUMPER.		1,500.00	1,000.00
	TO RE-SPRAY PAINTING ON THE FRONT BONNET, FRONT SUPPORT PANEL, FRONT FENDER (L/R), FRONT.		2,000.00	1,000.00
			8,010.00	5,110.00
GRAND TOTAL			31,048.08	19,829.32

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)			14,000.00
---	--	--	------------------

Report Ref No. CS/LIP24100074/Aqp3e2(N)

MARKET VALUE: \$89,000.00 (EST)-LTA REIMBURSEMENT VALUE: \$72,875.00=NETT VALUE: \$16,125.00

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.